For High Precision Positioning Pin Shift Cylinder
ø32, ø40, ø50
CKQG-X2370/CKQP-X2371
Pin for positioning the workpiece
provided by the customer can be
directly mounted.
Reduces labor time
by integrating

CKQG-X2370
CKQP-X2371
How to Order
Cylinder stroke
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke (mm)
25 30 40 50
32 v — v —
40 v — v —
50 — v — v
Bore size
CKQP 50
50
40
32CKQG
CKQG
CKQG
D
D
D
D
30
25
25
30
Built-in strong magnet type
Built-in standard magnet type
Built-in standard magnet type
Built-in standard magnet type
Piston rod end
hole size
Nil ø8
A ø10
X2371
X2370
X2370
X2370
P74L
P3DWAL
P3DWAL
P3DWAL
Note) PLC: Programmable Logic Controller
Applicable
cylinder series Type Auto switch
model
Applicable
magnetic field Electrical entry Indicator
light
Wiring
(Pin no. in use)
Load
voltage
Lead
wire length
Applicable
load
CKQG series
Solid state
auto switch
P3DWASC
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase AC
welding magnetic field)
Pre-wired connector
2-color
indicator
2-wire (3-4)
24 VDC
0.3 m
Relay,
PLC Note)
P3DWASE 2-wire (1-4)